EXHIBIT D
RATE SCHEDULE

(é Stantec

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE

THE FOLLOWING RATES ARE FOR WORK PERFORMED ON AN HOURLY CHARGE BASIS. RATES INCLUDE COMPANY OVERHEAD
AND PROFIT FOR SERVICES ACCOMPLISHED DURING REGULAR WORKING HOURS.

DIRECT LABOR
OFFICE PERSONNEL SERVICES Hourly Rate
Senior Principal (L18).. ... $278
Principal (L16-L17) ............. ... $207

Senior Associate (L14-L16) ...
Project Manager (L10-L13) ..
Senior Project Manager (L11-L15)

.. $190
.. $161
.. $179

Civil Designer (L8-L11).ccccveveveernnnene .. $130
CIVIL ENGINEET (LTO-LTT) ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et et estetees e s esses e b assese et assessessesassesseseesessesseseasessessesasensessesessessesessensesseseas $140
SENIOT CIVIl ENGINEET (LT T-LT2) curtiititeeetieteeteteteete ettt ettt ettt ettt b et et b e s e st et e se st ese et e s essessesasessesses et esseseebessessesesenseseesensensesesas $140
Structural Designer (L?) L3121
SENIOT GIS ANGIYST .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e b et e st et e s easeae et et eases s et et essese et e st ess et et essessese s ensess et essessessasensesseseesensensenis $131
LANASCAPE DESIGNET (LO-L7) ..ttt ettt et et e st e b e e et e st et e e et en b et e eseenbabeestembabeeseenbenseeneenbenbeeneensanseanes $105
Senior Landscape Designer (L8) ..$113
CAD TECINNICION (L) urviititeuietiiienieieiesteteteetestetesastessestesessasseseesassesseseasassassesaasassessesessensessesassensesessensessessssensessesensensessesensensesessessessasenses $98
Senior CAD Technician (L9-L11) $131
Senior Land Surveyor (L11) ... $140
Field SUNVEY TECNNICIAN (LA-LS) ..ouvieeieierieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt et et ettt et et es e et e b e st ess et et esbeseesa s ensessesessessessesessensessesensensesess $90
Senior Field SUVEY TECHNICIAN (L8-LT0) .uiiuiiieiieiieieieeie ettt ettt ettt et et estesteesaebestaessesbasseessassesssessassaessessaseessensasseessensanseanes $131
Senior Survey Technician (L9-L10)........... .. $125
Senior Urban Planner (L11) ............ .. $140

AAMINISTTATIVE ASSISTANT (L6) .ttt ettt et et s bt et et e et e e at et e eseeab e beeseenbenbeestenbenbeeseenbeseentenbabeeneensanseenes $98
Senior Administrative Assistant (L7) . ..$105
Administrative Manager (L9)............ L3121

COUIEI (L) 1ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e v et et eae e s et ese et e b e st esees e s essesses e st esseseesesses s et et essesses et ensessesensess et e sensessesensensessesensensesesn $81
Construction Observation (L10). .. $131
Claims Management .................. ...$300
Expert Witness.................. ... $450
FIELD PARTY SERVICES
2-MAN FIEIA PAITY ottt ettt ettt ettt e eteeae et e ete e st et e eteessesteeaeesseseeteesseseeseesseaseeseessensenseeasenseeseenis $160 per hour
BMAN FIEIA POMY ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt et eatete et et e st ese et et ess et aese st essese et ensessetensensessesenseneesess $185 per hour
A-MON FIEIA POIY 1ottt ettt et ettt et et et et eae et et e et ese et et e st ese et et ess et e se st essese s ensessete s enseseesensensesess $215 per hour
DIRECT EXPENSES
Transportation:
BY FIrMN’S PASSENGET VENICIES ...ttt ettt ettt e s et e st e e st ebe st e enbenbaeseentenbasseensenbasseensansanseans Per IRS Rates
BY FIMMN'S SUNVEY TIUCKS ...cutiiicitetecteeeet ettt ettt ettt st et e e te e st e b et e e seess e s e essessaeseessesseseessesseseessessesssessensasseessensaseans Per IRS Rates
Subsistence for Out-of-City Work (SUrVey FIEId CreW) .....cuicviiieicieieeeceteeeeete et Prevailing IRS Approved
.......................................................................................... .Rates for Survey Locale
Survey Stakes, Lathes, Iron Rods and Other DIr€CH EXPPENSES .......ccuicuiiiiiiiciieiicteetete ettt st sse e s sse e essesseessessasssenes Cost

In-House Courier & Delivery Services
In-House Courier & Delivery Services
In-House Reproduction & Printing by Firm

<15 Miles at "4 hr Billing
>15 Miles at "4 hr Billing
Pevailing Commercial Rates

Z:\Debbie\Gonzales\AUS Stantec rate table.docx.mm



